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SPECIFICATIONS:

FOAM: POLYURETHANE FOAM WITH ELASTIC BELTS
FRAME: STELL
GLIDES: PVC

USE: INDOOR

DESTINATION OF USE: HOSPITALITY / COMMERCIAL / CORPORATE AND 
RESIDENTIAL

STACKABILITY: NO

DIMENSIONS:
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ARIA

Crisp and modern, the clean-lined design sets a new style direction.
Harmonious lines are skillfully fused into a soft and comfortable design. Refined details, precise shapes, and attention to detail give Aria its special 
touch.
Designed by Matteo Nunziati, Aria offers a combination of formal elegance, comfort, and quality.
The visible painted steel structure wraps around the back of the sofa, giving it a modern and unique look.
The collection is suitable for both residential and public areas, such as hotel lobbies.
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certifications:

For foam:
- CA - CALIFORNIA TECHNICAL BULLERIN 117/2013 - Section 3 (con utilizzo di antifiamma / with use of flame retardant)
Foams containing Phosphorus / Chlorine liquid flame retardant and organo-nitrogen solid flame retardant, banned in California from 01/01/2020 (AB 
2998).
- UNI 9175 (CLASSE 1 IM)
- FTP CODE 2010 Annex 1 Part 8 (MED 3.20(d) - MOD. B)
- SCHEDULE 1 PART I OF THE FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS (FIRE)(SAFETY)REGULATIONS 1988, AMENDED 1989 AND 1993 (B.S.5852:PART 2 CRIB V)
- DIN 4102-B1

STEEL FRAME FINISHINGS:

59 - DARK GREY
61 - WHITE
64 - BLACK
74 - MUD
76 - BURNISHED BROWN
78 - BRONZE
     - SPECIAL COLOR ON REQUEST

UPHOLSTERY:

- all fabrics / leathers and vinyl graded

FABRIC REQUIREMENT:
MODEL
412.12
412.22

1PC
470 cm
650 cm

2PCS
940 cm
1300 cm

3PCS
1410 cm
1950 cm

4PCS
1880 cm
2600 cm


