

# 412\_Aria

design: matteo nunziati



412.12\_Aria lounge



FOAM: POLYURETHANE FOAM WITH ELASTIC BELTS FRAME: STELL GLIDES: PVC

USE: INDOOR

 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{Destination}}$  of  $\ensuremath{\mathsf{USE}}$  hospitality / commercial / corporate and residential

STACKABILITY: NO

DIMENSIONS:







rev. 01\_MAY23

ALL DIMENSIONS IN CENTIMETERS (CM)

ALL DIMENSIONS IN CENTIMETERS (CM)



ρ		(
220	80 4	ŬŬ

412.22\_Aria sofa

## 412\_Aria

design: matteo nunziati



412.12\_Aria lounge

412.22\_Aria sofa

### ARIA

Crisp and modern, the clean-lined design sets a new style direction.

Harmonious lines are skillfully fused into a soft and comfortable design. Refined details, precise shapes, and attention to detail give Aria its special touch.

Designed by Matteo Nunziati, Aria offers a combination of formal elegance, comfort, and quality.

The visible painted steel structure wraps around the back of the sofa, giving it a modern and unique look.

The collection is suitable for both residential and public areas, such as hotel lobbies.

#### **STEEL FRAME FINISHINGS:**

59 - DARK GREY 61 - WHITE 64 - BLACK 74 - MUD							
76 - BURNISHED BROWN 78 - BRONZE - SPECIAL COLOR ON REG	<sub>हा</sub> QUEST	78	74	59	76	64	
UPHOLSTERY:							

- all fabrics / leathers and vinyl graded

FABRIC REQUIREMENT:								
MODEL	1PC	2PCS	3PCS	4PCS				
412.12	470 cm	940 cm	1410 cm	1880 cm				
412.22	650 cm	1300 cm	1950 cm	2600 cm				

#### THE 3D FILE ARE AVAIBLE FORM TONONITALIA.COM

## certifications:

#### For foam:

- CA - CALIFORNIA TECHNICAL BULLERIN 117/2013 - Section 3 (con utilizzo di antifiamma / with use of flame retardant)

Foams containing Phosphorus / Chlorine liquid flame retardant and organo-nitrogen solid flame retardant, banned in California from 01/01/2020 (AB 2998).

- UNI 9175 (CLASSE 1 IM)

- FTP CODE 2010 Annex 1 Part 8 (MED 3.20(d) - MOD. B) - SCHEDULE 1 PART I OF THE FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS (FIRE)(SAFETY)REGULATIONS 1988, AMENDED 1989 AND 1993 (B.S.5852:PART 2 CRIB V) - DIN 4102-B1

